504784823 02/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4831554

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
CONVEYING PARTY DA				
		Name	Execution Date	
MEDALLION CAPITAL, I	NC.		02/16/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	AERATION	ATION INDUSTRIES INTERNATIONAL, LLC		
Street Address:	4100 PEAVI	PEAVEY RD		
City:	CHASKA	IASKA		
State/Country:	MINNESOT	IINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55318			
	.			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number		
		562		
		.072		
		177		
		1547		
		394		
		274		
		433		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	(612)	746-4781		
		e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:		hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 746-4780	t via US Mail.	
Email:	0.=	eting@pdsdlaw.com		
Correspondent Name:		PAULY, DEVRIES SMITH & DEFFNER LLC		
Address Line 1:		121 SOUTH 8TH STREET		
Address Line 1:		SUITE 900		
Address Line 4:		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55405		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	IMBER:	200.0029USLA		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RAKHI NIKHANJ		
SIGNATURE:		• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
SIGNATURE:		/Rakhi Nikhanj/		

Total Attachments: 2 source=200_0029USLA_Termination_Release_Security_Interest#page1.tif source=200_0029USLA_Termination_Release_Security_Interest#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044978 FRAME: 0309

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, Aeration Industries International, LLC, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 4100 Peavey Rd, Chaska, MN 55318 (the "Debtor"), is the owner of record of the patents listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Debtor entered into that Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Debtor and Medallion Capital. Inc. ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 12, 2011, at Reel 025622, Frame 0288;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Patents and terminate the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

1. releases and reassigns to the Debtor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the patents and applications more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and

2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 16th day of February 2018.

MEDALLION CAPITAL, INC.,

By Muller Name: Stephen 9. Lewis Title: Senion VP & COO

Title	Patent No.	Date of Issue
Turbo Aerator	5,707,562	1/13/1998
Method of Treating Waste		
Water	5,744,072	4/28/1998
Aerator	7,172,177	2/6/2007
Aerator Float	D401,547	11/24/1998
Wastewater Treatment System	7,465,394	12/16/2008
Wastewater Treatment System	7,678,274	3/16/2010
Wastewater Treatment System	7,892,433	2/22/2011